ſ	11-17-2000 -			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101520283	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
11-2-00	101320200			
		r		
	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).		
New COTCR		ity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Decument	U.S. Gove			
Corrective Document X Reel # 9348 Frame # 067	7 (For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve			
Name (line 1) Mad Dogg Athle	tics, Inc.	Month Day Year 03 07 97		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	······································	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc.				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1119 Colorado	Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Suite 23		separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Santa Monica	California U.S.A.	90401 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be r comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afla Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and	airs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RE	t (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		
Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	e recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform s and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	ngton, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0175

Dkt. 253/056

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	213-489-1600
Name Lyon & Lyon LLP		
Address (line 1) 633 W. Fifth Stree	et	
Address (line 2) Suite 4700	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3) LOS Angeles, CA	90071-2066	
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
	5722916	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad		#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
Theodore S. Maceiko	muder S. Mar	OCT. 31,2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L		

.

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0176

		1	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.: 9509-2	12-16-1	998	ET MAR 1 7 1997
To the Honorable Commissioner	1007960)49	sched original documents or copy provide OIL
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Na	me and address of receiving party(he)
Johnny G. Goidberg	N: 1 7 1998	Na	me: Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc.
11RD 5-15-98		Inte	ernal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No	-	
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] M	erger	Str	eet Address: <u>1119 Colorado Avenue. Suite 23</u>
 Security Agreement [] Cl [X] Other <u>Change of address for</u> 	hange of Name assignee	Cit	ty: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9040</u>
Execution Date:		Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes: [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	/	
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new app	olication,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Paten: No.(s)
08/736,976			
	Additional numbers at	ttached? []	Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed: -	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ashok K. Janah, E JANAH & ASSOCI A PROFESSIONAL COR	ATES	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: 490 San Antonio Paio Alto, Californi	Spad, Suite 202	•	() Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			lease charge any additional fees or credit any verpayments to our Deposit account number.
			0-0258 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OO NOT US		
 Statement and signature. To the and any attached copy is a true 	e best of niy knowled copy of the original d	ige and b locument	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct
Ashok K. Janah, Reg. No. 37,4 Name of Person Signing	🧠 Signature	mber of pag	Date 08135 A Date 08135 A ges including cover sheet, attachments, 1210 Astronomy: 1310 Astrono
ONB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)		etach this portic	(yth OS'
Stat pocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to.	f Patents and Tr Assignments	
) Weeting	non, D C 2023	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Sand comm 	vents regarding the burden estimate.	to the U.S. Pat Washington, D.	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data mediat ant and Trademaix Office. Office of information systems: #K2:1000C, Washington, © 20503 PATENT EL: 9348 FRAME: 0677
			PATENT

• •

REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0177

The second s					-	
ß	ADOR			41-581		$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$
Form PTO-1595		ORDATION I		OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
· (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00	01 (exp. 4/94)	PATE	NTS ON	ILY	Patent and Tradema	nt. Office
Docket No.: 950	9					
To the Ho	onorable germissioner Di Patente	and Trademarks	: Please :	record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conv	veying partylies)		(2.	Name and address of n	eceiving party(ies)	
JOHNNY GO	LDBERG			Name: MAD DOGG AT	HLETICS. INC.	<u> </u>
				Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of	conveying partylies) attached? []	Yes [X] No				
(3.) Nature of cor	nveyance:)			······································	<u>,</u>	
				Street Address: 11601	WILSHIRE EQULEVARD,	· · ·
[X] Assignme	ent [] Merger			23RD FLOOR		•
[] Security A	Agreement [] Change o	of Name		City: LOS ANGELES		1025
[] Other			-			
Execution Da	te: <u>February 14, 1995</u>		_		s(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
(4. Application n	umber(s) or patent number(s):				2 t
If this docum	ent is being filed together w	vith a new a	policatio	on, the execution date o	of the application is:	FR
	plication No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	95 SS	FRANEO 2 4
Serial No	. 07/969,765				IC.	12
Filing Da	nte: 10/30/92					- F
	Addi	tional numbers	attached	7 [] Yes [X] No	<u> </u>	
	idress of party to whom con ocument should be mailed:	respondence	6.)	Total number of applica	ations and patelets involve	d: <u>1</u>
- Name:	ASHOK K. JANAH/SHELD	ON & MAK	(7.)	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	I)	
Address:	401 FLORENCE ST., 1ST I		\mathcal{O}	(X) Enclosed	$\Xi \omega$	
	PALO ALTO, CA 94301			••••	arged to deposit account	
			(8.)	Please charge any addi	itional fees or credit any	
	aller and the second		\cup	overpayments to our D	eposit account number.	-
				<u>19-2090</u>		
					page if paying by deposit accou	nt)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS	S SPACE		
	02/95 07949745		1-591-			
9.) Statement an	nd signature. of my knowledge and belief,	the forecoil	ng infor	mation is true and corre	ct and any attached conv	is a
	the original document.	\wedge	/		,	-
		(An	1.0	Q1	01.710	5
ASHOK K. JANAH, REG. NO. 37,487 Since A Structure Astronomy Signing Since Astronomy Since Astr			nt	The		
Name of Pers	son Signing	Signature Total nu	mber of p	ages including cover sheet, a	Date Ittachments, and document:	2
OME No. 0051-0011 (emp 4/	14)					
		De net e	stach this pi		3752204 1	nC
HAR OCCURENCE to be recented	with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner el R	Patanto and	Tradumadas 9	21-	
			nan, D.C. 21	2281		
completing and reviewing the s	sample cover sheet is estimated to average all ample cover sheet. Band commonts reperfing	this burden estimat	e to the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of		
DC. 20231, and to the Office	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Rodu	ction Project (0061-	0011 , West	ingtan, D.C. 20603.		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHNNY GOLDBERG, an individual, residing at 2071 Holmby Avenue, Los Angeles, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled A STATIONARY EXERCISE BICYCLE and executed OCTOBER 30, 1992.

AND WHEREAS, MAD DOGG ATHLETICS, INC., a California corporation, with business offices at 11601 Wilshire Boulevard, 23rd Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

in testimo FJB&B&R	DNY WHEREOF, I h	nereunto set my hand this	day of
Ŀ!	_, 1995 RECORDED ATENT & TPADEMARK OF FEB 21 95		2
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF)) ss.)	JOHNNY COLDBERG	\checkmark

On 2/14, 19/25, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JOHNNY GOLDBERG, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.



RULY

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0179

9509

RECORDED: 11/02/2000